

X

REVISED
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 724 OF 2013

RESHMI V.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A. KARTHIPAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.
for Temple Law Firm, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of all the further proceedings
in O.P. No.704 of 2013 titled as "A. Karthipan Vs. Reshmi V." pending
in the Family Court at Chennai.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |